

City of Corona

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0624 Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Public Hearing	Status: Passed	
File created:	7/7/2020	In control: Planning and Housing Commiss	ion
On agenda:	8/10/2020	Final action: 8/10/2020	
Title:	CUP2019-0005: Conditional use permit to construct a 90-foot high telecommunications lattice tower on 1.53 acres owned by the City of Corona for telecommunication purposes, located at 740 John Circle in the Open Space designation of the Northeast Corona Specific Plan (SP81-2). (Applicant: Tracy Martin with City of Corona Department of Water and Power, 755 Public Safety Way, Corona, CA 92880)		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. Staff report, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution No. 2558, 3. Exhibit 2 - Locational and zoning map, 4. Exhibit 3.A - Site Plan, 5. Exhibit 3.B - Conditions of Approval, 6. Exhibit 3.C - Elevation plan for 90-foot high tower, 7. Exhibit 3.D - Elevation plan for 60-foot high tower, 8. Exhibit 3.E - Visual Impact Study & Site Propagation Mapping, 9. Exhibit 3.F - Propagation Map, 10. Exhibit 3.G - Applicant's letter dated December 27, 2019, 11. Exhibit 4 - Environmental documentation, 12. CUP2019-0005 Presentation		
Date	Ver. Action By	Action	Result
8/10/2020	1 Planning and Housing Commission	granted	Pass